		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF Datasheet(PDF) 3 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Description	 Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
	 Download	  16 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF Datasheet(HTML) 3 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 3 / 16 page
LT6604-15
3
660415fa
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes speciﬁcations that apply over the full operating temperature
range, otherwise speciﬁcations are at TA = 25°C. Unless otherwise speciﬁed VS = 5V (V+ = 5V, V– = 0V), RIN = 536Ω, and RLOAD = 1k.
PARAMETER
CONDITIONS
MIN
TYP
MAX
UNITS
Matching of Filter Gain, VS = 3V
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = DC to 260kHz
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 1.5MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 7.5MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 12MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 15MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 45MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 75MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
l
l
l
l
l
l
0.05
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.06
0.13
0.15
0.5
0.1
0.3
0.4
0.6
1.5
2.8
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
Matching of Filter Phase, VS = 3V
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 1.5MHz
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 7.5MHz
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 12MHz
l
l
l
0.6
0.8
0.9
1
3
4
deg
deg
deg
Filter Gain Either Channel, VS = 5V
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = DC to 260kHz
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN =1.5MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 7.5MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 12MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 15MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 45MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 75MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
l
l
l
l
l
l
–0.5
–0.1
–0.4
–0.4
–0.8
0
0
0
0.1
0
–29
–46
0.5
0.1
0.3
0.9
0.9
–25
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
Matching of Filter Gain, VS = 5V
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = DC to 260kHz
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN =1.5MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 7.5MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 12MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 15MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 45MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 75MHz (Gain Relative to 260kHz)
l
l
l
l
l
l
0.05
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.06
0.13
0.15
0.5
0.1
0.3
0.4
0.6
1.5
2.8
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
Matching of Filter Phase, VS = 5V
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 1.5MHz
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 7.5MHz
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = 12MHz
l
l
l
0.6
0.8
0.9
1
3
4
deg
deg
deg
Filter Gain Either Channel, VS = ±5V
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = DC to 260kHz
–0.6
–0.1
0.4
dB
Filter Gain, RIN = 133Ω
VIN = 2VP-P, fIN = DC to 260kHz
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
VS = ±5V
11.5
11.5
11.4
12.0
12.0
11.9
12.5
12.5
12.4
dB
dB
dB
Filter Gain Temperature Coefﬁcient (Note 2)
fIN = 250kHz, VIN = 2VP-P
780
ppm/°C
Noise
Noise BW = 10kHz to 15MHz, RIN = 536Ω
109
μVRMS
Distortion (Note 4)
1MHz, 2VP-P, RL = 800Ω, VS = 3V
2nd Harmonic
3rd Harmonic
86
90
dBc
dBc
10MHz, 2VP-P, RL = 800Ω, VS = 3V 2nd Harmonic
3rd Harmonic
63
69
dBc
dBc
Channel Separation (Note 9)
1MHz, 2VP-P, RL = 800Ω
–117
dB
10MHz, 2VP-P, RL = 800Ω
–102
dB
Differential Output Swing
Measured Between +OUT and –OUT, VOCM shorted to VMID
VS = 5V
VS = 3V
l
l
3.80
3.75
4.75
4.50
VP-P_DIFF
VP-P_DIFF
Input Bias Current
Average of IN+ and IN–
l
–90
–35
μA
Input Referred Differential Offset
RIN = 536Ω
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
VS = ±5V
l
l
l
5
10
10
25
30
35
mV
mV
mV
RIN = 133Ω
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
VS = ±5V
l
l
l
5
5
5
15
17
20
mV
mV
mV
	Similar Part No. - LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6604IUFF-10-TRPBF
204Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LT6600-15
156Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-2.5
200Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-5
182Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-10
204Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-10
204Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-5
160Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-2.5
193Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-2.5
233Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-20
180Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 20MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-5
153Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com